
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019246-2021 

Tender

Tender for the provision or endoscopy and gastro
intestinal services

Northern Care Alliance NHS Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019246

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d29d  

Published 9 August 2021, 6:08pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

14 September 2021, 6:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Care Alliance NHS Group

Salford

Contact

Chris Gough

Email

chris_gough@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019246-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019246-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022333-2021
mailto:chris_gough@nhs.net


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northerncarealliance.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/39

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39147&B=NHSSBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39147&B=NHSSBS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northerncarealliance.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/39
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39147&B=NHSSBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39147&B=NHSSBS


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the provision or endoscopy and gastro intestinal services

Reference number

NCA/ENDOSCOPY SERVICE/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this Invitation to Tender (ITT) is to provide Bidders with sufficient information
to enable them to compile a comprehensive response that meets the Procurement
requirements for either or all of the following Lots:

Lot 1: Endoscopy Insourcing Services

Lot 2: Endoscopy and Outpatient Services

Lot 3: General and Colorectal Outpatient Services

This procurement is being undertaken on behalf of The Northern Care Alliance NHS Group
(NCA), between Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust and Pennine Acute NHS Foundation
Trust, with potential future Services being delivered at North Manchester General Hospital,
on behalf of Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust.

Tenders are invited for the provision of Services, intended to commence in November 2021,
under an initial two-year contract, with the option to extend for a further period of up to
twelve months, up to a maximum term of 3 years. All awarded contracts will, be zero value,
with no guaranteed volumes.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 10

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Endoscopy Insourcing Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a volume of endoscopy and outpatient activity on behalf of the Trust, using Trust
endoscopy units, facilities, and equipment.

The Contractor shall be responsible for the provision of a high quality, timely, accurate,
secure and reliable endoscopy and outpatient service, delivering the full patient pathway
from first outpatient appointment to diagnostics, including any follow-up activitity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 10

system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Endoscopy and Outpatient Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)



Page 6 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a volume of Endoscopy Outpatient activity on behalf of the Trust, using Trust
outpatient facilities and equipment.

The Contractor shall be responsible for the provision of a high quality, timely, accurate and
secure reliable Endoscopy Outpatient service, to the point of listing for surgery or discharge.
The Contractor will be responsible for requesting relevant diagnostics and following up on
the results of these once undertaken.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 10

General and Colorectal Outpatient Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a component of Colorectal and General Surgery Outpatient Clinics as and when
required. This will include routine patients along with two week wait suspected cancer
patients

The Contractor shall be responsible for the provision of a high quality, timely, accurate and
secure reliable Colorectal and General surgery outpatient service, to the point of listing for
surgery or discharge. The Contractor will be responsible for requesting relevant diagnostics
and following up on the results of these once undertaken.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 8 to 10

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

6 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:



Page 9 to 10

Date

14 September 2021

Local time

 6:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Bidders wishing to express an interest in participating in this invitation to tender (ITT) should
register their interest on the EU-Supply procurement portal to access the tender
documentation, using reference 45654. To register on EU-Supply please visit: 
https://nhssbs.eusupply.com

A notice has also been issued via Contracts Finder.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022333-2021
https://nhssbs.eusupply.com


Page 10 to 10

High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-18T21:55:37+0100
	TCPDF




